

### AGENDA

### **Racial Justice Oversight Body**

Thursday, April 10, 2025

3:30 PM

1026 Escobar Street, conference room 238/239, second floor, Martinez, CA 94553 Zoom: https://cccounty-us.zoom.us/j/845574183 27 Call In: 1-888-278-0254 Access code: 2188046

#### **Community Engagement and Funding Subcommittee**

Agenda Items: Items may be taken out of order based on the business of the day and preference of the Committee

- 1. Roll Call and Introductions
- 2. Public comment on any item under the jurisdiction of the Committee and not on this agenda (speakers may be limited to two minutes).
- 3. Confirm members for the Community Engagement and Funding Subcommittee, and nominate and select the member who will serve as chair(s) of the subcommittee.
- 4. Discuss and determine CEF subcommittee meeting logistics for the upcoming <u>25-1272</u> year
- 5. Discuss and come to agreement on priorities for 2025/2026 based on RJOB <u>25-1273</u> survey results
- 6. The next meeting will be determined.

Adjourn

The Committee will provide reasonable accommodations for persons with disabilities planning to attend the Committee meetings. Contact the staff person listed below at least 72 hours before the meeting. Any disclosable public records related to an open session item on a regular meeting agenda and distributed by the County to a majority of members of the Committee less than 96 hours prior to that meeting are available for public inspection at 1026 Escobar Street, Suite 2B, Martinez, CA 94553, during normal business hours. Staff reports related to items on the agenda are also accessible online at www.contracosta.ca.gov. If the Zoom connection malfunctions for any reason, the meeting may be paused while a fix is attempted. If the connection is not reestablished, the committee will continue the meeting in person without remote access. Public comment may be submitted via electronic mail on agenda items at least one full work day prior to the published meeting time.

For Additional Information Contact: Peter Kim, peter.kim@oresj.cccounty.us



Staff Report

### File #: 25-1271

**Agenda Date:** 4/10/2025

Agenda #: 3.

Advisory Board: Racial Justice Oversight Body - Community Engagement and Funding Subcommittee Subject: Confirm subcommittee membership and chair assignment Presenter: Ronell Ellis Contact: Peter Kim, peter.kim@oresj.cccounty.us

Information:

Racial Justice Oversight Body (RJOB) will confirm composition of subcommittee membership for the upcoming year, and per bylaws, nominate and select who will serve as subcommittee chair.

Referral History and Update:

This is a follow up task as discussed at the RJOB full body meeting that occurred February 27, 2025.

Recommendation(s)/Next Step(s):

Confirm members for the Community Engagement and Funding Subcommittee, and nominate and select the member who will serve as chair(s) of the subcommittee.

3



Staff Report

#### File #: 25-1272

**Agenda Date:** 4/10/2025

Agenda #: 4.

Advisory Board: Racial Justice Oversight Body - Community Engagement and Funding Subcommittee Subject: Confirm subcommittee meeting logistics for upcoming year Presenter: Ronell Ellis Contact: Peter Kim, peter.kim@oresj.cccounty.us

Information:

Racial Justice Oversight Body (RJOB) will confirm the Community Engagement and Funding Subcommittee meeting logistics for the upcoming year.

Referral History and Update: This is a follow up task as discussed at the RJOB full body meeting that occurred February 27, 2025.

Recommendation(s)/Next Step(s):

Discuss and determine future CEF subcommittee meeting logistics, including day/time/frequency/location, for the upcoming year.

4



Staff Report

### File #: 25-1273

#### **Agenda Date:** 4/10/2025

Agenda #: 5.

Advisory Board: Racial Justice Oversight Body - Community Engagement and Funding Subcommittee Subject: Discuss and determine subcommittee priorities for 2025/2026 Presenter: Ronell Ellis Contact: Peter Kim, peter.kim@oresj.cccounty.us

Information:

Racial Justice Oversight Body (RJOB) will discuss the results from the RJOB survey and confirm the subcommittee priorities for the upcoming year.

Referral History and Update: This is a follow up task as discussed at the RJOB full body meeting that occurred February 27, 2025.

Recommendation(s)/Next Step(s):

Discuss and come to agreement on subcommittee priorities for 2025/2026 based on RJOB survey results.

5